TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM707896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weizhou Yu		01/29/2022	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zhongshan Taili Household Products Manufacturing Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	NO. 3 YIDONG STREET	
Internal Address:	KANGHUA ROAD, SHIQI DISTRICT	
City:	ZHONGSHAN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	limited company (Itd.): CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5832413	TAILI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723140900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9723314603

Email: twang@nilawfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** Timothy T. Wang

Address Line 1: 8140 WALNUT HILL LN SUITE 500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Taili
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy T. Wang
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy T. Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - FINAL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007631 FRAME: 0623

900675277

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on January 29, 2022

BETWEEN

Weizhou Yu, a Chinese individual residing at FL 11th, Renhengzhidi Plaza, No. 1 Renmin Erduan South Street, Chengdu, Sichuan CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one party;

AND

Zhongshan Taili Household Products Manufacturing Co., Ltd, a limited company organized and existing under the laws of KANGHUA ROAD, SHIQI DISTRICT, NO. 3 YIDONG STREET, ZHONGSHAN CITY, GUANGDONG, CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other party.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the sole proprietor of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,832,413 of the "TAILI" mark for certain products in International Classes 16 and 20 (the "TAILI MARK");

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the TAILI MARK together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the TAILI MARK is registered for and used and all rights therein for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITHNESSETH that in pursuance of the agreement and in consideration set forth in a separate Settlement Agreement and now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor. The assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee THIS TAILI MARK together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the TAILI MARK is registered for and used TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignor hereby undertakes to execute all such documents and to take all such acts as may be necessary to perfect this assignment to the Assignee.

SIGNED by the Assignor

Name: Weizhou Yu

Waizhar

5